

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-18:127 Version: 1 Name: MAKE APPOINTMENTS TO THE STORMWATER

MANAGEMENT BOARD AS RECOMMENDED BY

MAYOR HAROLD PERRIN

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/9/2018 In control: Nominating and Rules Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/4/2018

Title: RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE

APPOINTMENTS TO THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BOARD AS RECOMMENDED BY

MAYOR HAROLD PERRIN

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Indexes: Board/Commission

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/4/2018	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
8/21/2018	1	Nominating and Rules Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE APPOINTMENTS TO THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BOARD AS RECOMMENDED BY MAYOR HAROLD PERRIN

WHEREAS, the following appointment has been recommended by Mayor Harold Perrin

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, that the following appointment be confirmed:

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BOARD

Appointment of Susan Merideth to replace Dewaine Beisner to fulfill the term until the termination date of May 7, 2019.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 4th day of September, 2018.